
rR

rR

rR

I

VII

2

8

3

9

IV

X

5

11

6

12

17°25'17°25'

AS DS

17°13'

17°13'

AS DS

22°10'

22°10'

AS DS

28°45'MC

28°45'IC

AS DS

00°51'

00°51'

AS DS

26°35'

26°35'

AS DS

LONGITUDINI PLANETARIE 

19°09'03"

04°25'51"

01°10'

21°02'

24°35'

17°28' R

23°21'

17°40'

05°51' R

09°58'

20°58' R

03°59'

ASPETTI  &  ORBITE

AS

MC

00

02

01

02

03

06

00

05

02

04

02

00

04

04

04

06

00

03

00

00

06

03

00

01

02 06

05

REPUBBLICA ITALIA TEMA DI NASCITA

NASCITA 10/06/1946 18:00 (GMT+2.00)

ROMA - 

41N53-012E29

DOMIFIC. PLACIDO
Nodo MEDIO

Luna Nera MEDIA

Explorer 5

JD=2431982,1666

17/02/2021

Nome Cognome


